



**American National Union of
The United States of America**

State of Indiana, judicial district #14
Address: 7S8TX PMKZ3
Great Jury Foreperson
NAC: 7PJMK PDH5B

Email: gjforeperson@generalpostoffice.org



*The Great Jury for the American National Union
of The United States of America*



True Bill of Indictment

***Claimant: The American National Union of
The United States of America***

V.

***Respondent(s): The San Francisco Gay Men's Choir & LGBTQ+ Equality Caucus (Baal
Peor Religious Community)***

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the American National Union of The United States of America in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby informs the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of America that the Great Jury convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that there is probable cause to charge the Respondent(s) with:

- ❖ **War Crimes thereby attacking children of their enemy directly under the laws of war**
~ a violation of all Public Laws- 101
- ❖ **Terrorism/ Domestic**- a violation of all of Public Laws- 101 (**War Crime**)
- ❖ **1st Law of Noah**-Do not worship idols
- ❖ Violation of ~ **Article 3 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact Agreement**
- ❖ Violation of ~ **Law of Nations Chapter 12 §129 and §131 (Capital Crimes)**

INTERNATIONAL TRANSLATION

*A classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice Section of the Continental
Free Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here; [LINK](#)*



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103
20210718-BILL-SFGMC-BAAL-PEOR-RELIGION

BRIEF NARRATIVE

The video evidence of a declaration of war on innocent children by the Respondent(s) whom have openly recruited for allies in the Respondent(s) war effort to corrupt and convert the minds of children of mothers and fathers into worshippers of the Satanic worship of the Baal Peor Religion and cannot be tolerated in any nation that is obliged to serve and honor God. (Law of Nations Prelim. §5) [LINK](#) The term ally has been used in militaries long before the Baal Peor community implemented the term as supporting the Respondent(s)' stated war declaration. [LINK](#) Evidence within the Respondent(s) video contain song lyrics declaring the Respondent(s) war plan to slowly subvert the minds of innocent children over time to convert children into Satanic worship of the Baal Peor religion thereby warranting the charges of **War Crimes thereby attacking children of their enemy directly under the laws of war** and - violations of all Public Laws- 101. Further the Respondent(s) are hereby charged with violating the **1st Law of Noah**- Do not worship idols, evidenced within the symbols displayed of the rainbow-colored war flag (annexed as EXHIBIT A & EXHIBIT B) mocking the Most High's covenant with Noah never to destroy the earth again by flood, and

Wherein it states in [Luke 17:2](#)

2 "It would be better for them to be thrown into the sea with a millstone tied around their neck than to cause one of these little ones to stumble."

Wherein it states in [Deuteronomy 4:3](#)

3 "You saw with your own eyes what the LORD did at Baal Peor. The LORD your God destroyed from among you everyone who followed the Baal of Peor,"

The actions of the Respondent(s) are of such a nefarious nature, having declared war on the most vulnerable people in society; the children, the Great Jury hereby agrees to wit:

The Respondent(s) representing the Baal Peor Religious Community are hereby charged with **Terrorism/Domestic**- a violation of all of Public Laws- 101 (**War Crime**) for Respondent(s) war declaration on innocent children starting at the 19 minute and 54 second mark of this International Public Notice; [LINK](#), and

The declaration of war on innocent children with a public confession and public admission to corrupt and convert children to the Baal Peor religion of homosexuality in direct disobedience with the Creator is a violation of **Article 3 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact Agreement** by and between the people for The United States of America on 09-01-2020 known as "the followers of the Way the Truth and the Life;" [LINK](#), and



corrupt

verb

corrupt / \ kə-'rəpt \

corrupted; corrupting; corrupts

Definition of corrupt

transitive verb

1a: to change from good to bad in morals, manners, or actions Officials were corrupted by greed, was accused of corrupting the youth also : [BRIBE](#)

b: to degrade with unsound principles or moral values Some fear the merger will corrupt the competitive marketplace.

2: [ROT](#), [SPOIL](#) The fruits were transported without being corrupted.

3: to subject (a person) to [corruption](#) of blood

4: to alter from the original or [correct](#) form or version

convert

verb

convert / \ kən-'vɜrt \

converted; converting; converts

Definition of convert

transitive verb

1a: to bring over from one belief, view, or party to another They tried to convert us to their way of thinking.

b: to bring about a religious [conversion](#) in The missionaries converted the native people to Christianity.

The Respondent(s) are hereby charged with capital crimes against society for *declaring war* on innocent children by confessing to the crimes of subverting the minds of innocent children through a slow process of converting children into the Baal Peor religion of homosexuality in violation of the Public Religion established by and between the people for The United States of America in accordance with the **Law of Nations Chapter 12 §129 and §131**

The authority to establish a public religion is cited herein:

Excerpt from the Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter 12 *Of Piety and Religion §129. Public establishment of religion*

“The establishment of religion by law, and its public exercise, are matters of state, and are necessarily under the jurisdiction of the political authority. If all men are bound to serve God, the entire nation, in her national capacity, is doubtless obliged to serve and honour him (Prelim. §5). And as this important duty is to be discharged by the nation in whatever manner she judges best,—to the nation it belongs to determine what religion she will follow, and what public worship she thinks proper to establish.” [LINK](#)

The authority to protect and support the religion established by the political authority:

Excerpt from the Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter 12 *Of Piety and Religion §131. When there is an established religion.*

“When the choice of a religion is already made, and there is one established by law, the nation ought to protect and support that religion, and preserve it as an establishment of the greatest importance,—without, however, blindly rejecting the changes that may be proposed to render it more pure and useful: for we ought, in all things, to aim at



perfection (§21). But as all innovations, in this case, are full of danger, and can seldom be produced without disturbances, they ought not to be attempted upon slight grounds, without necessity, or very important reasons. It solely belongs to the society, the state, the entire nation, to determine the necessity or propriety of those changes; and no private individual has a right to attempt them by his own authority, nor consequently to preach to the people a new doctrine. Let him offer his sentiments to the conductors of the nation, and submit to the orders he receives from them.”, and

It is the legal obligation of a Nation bound together through social compact to see that justice prevail in the least burdensome and most expedient manner in accordance with Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter 13 Of Justice and Polity §158. *A nation ought to make justice reign; and*

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America where in it states:

“**Article 15:** The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great jury that the evidence is true, and published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be a justification; and the Great jury shall be the judges of the law and facts; and”

The Great Jury Further Sayeth Naught,

 , Trustee



Great Jury Foreperson



This 121st day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 18th day of July in the two thousand and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name



EXHIBIT A

The War Flag of the Baal Peor (Gay) Religious Community



LGBTQ+ Equality Caucus | (house.gov)



EXHIBIT B

SAN FRANCISCO GAY MEN'S CHORUS

TENOR 1	TENOR 2	BARITONE	BASS
Jonathan Amores	Brian Abascal	Michael Castro	Michael Bankert
Kenan Arun	Sal Baglieri	Devlon Clouser	Frederick Baumer
Jeremy Bauer	Dale Becherer	Rory Cox	Jim Bohannon
Bryan Blair	Jeff Becker	Glenn DeSandre	Miguel Bustos
Tom Burtch	Sam Broadfield	Erick Ducut	Esteban Manuel Carbajal
Gilberto J. Esqueda	Timothy M. Cavanaugh	Roy Ekkeberry	Kyle Carriere
Steve Gallagher	Earl Friedberg	Robbie Frederick	David A. Diaz
Mitch Galli	Brad Gibson	Timothy Green	Ray Fletcher
Raymond Mark Gonzales	Michael Impresario	Dave Hayes	Michael Friedman
Nick Harper	Clint Johnson	Link Hughes	Christopher Grant
Drew Haven	James Kinne	Jonathan Jones	Jeffrey Haas
Vinney Le	Randy Lerocis	Sam Kimbrel	Steven Harvey
Lawrence Lin	Eric Mata	Ray McCabe	Matthew G. Heelings
Gregory Marks	Ray Orani	Rob Mitchell	Kevin M. Hendy
Andrew Marsh	Don Ruthroff	Mike Mykolajchuk	Tim Jackson
Jeff McCoy	Michael Tate	Case Neffiger	David Laudon
Aaron McRae	Steve Yaldez	Chris Padula	J. David Lowe
Mark Mazak	Jeffrey Mercury Van Sciver	Tom Paulino	Emar Paclab
Eddie Reynolds	David Shawn Wallace	Robert Ruff	Paul Saccone
Juan Pablo Rizo		Jeff Trisman	George Shutz
Ayden Shupe		Mark Wise	Eliot Simon
Jeff Sinclair			Chris Smith
Chuck J. Soto			Kevin Sullivan

1K views 4:25 / 4:37

"A Message From the Gay Community"

Featuring Troy Iwata and Daniel Quadrino

Music by Tim Rosser
Lyrics by Charlie Sohne

Musicians:
Nick Perez (Piano)
Aaron Shaul (Bass)
Juan Carreon (Drums)

Mixed and Mastered by Arts Laureate
Video Editing by Mitch Galli and Paul Saccone

1K views 4:16 / 4:37

